PIV	/IEDA R	EACH COMMII	NITY REDEVELOPMENT	AGENC	,	
KIV	ILNA D		EQUISITION FORM	AGLIVE	•	
			LQUISTTION TORIVI			DCD
TODAYS DATE:	7/22/2019					ВСР
VENDOR NAME:	Fondos Studio LLC					C & S
VENDOR #:	12441 101 38				CDE	
INVOICE #:		185-1			Х	CRA
INVOICE DATE:		7/17/2019				MEC
PO #:						MV
						RBEC,LLC
FUND ACCOUNT NUMBER	R		DESCRIPTION		JOB	AMOUNT
83250101-563000		Art Workshop Lead	Facilitator			\$ 1,000.00
		•				
				INIVO	CE TOTAL	
COMMENTS:		APPROVED BY:		INVO	ICE TOTAL	\$1,000.00
COMMENTS:		APPROVED BY:				
		7				
			X,			
			RCHASE PRICE IS "FAIR AND REASONABLE."			QUIRED,
PLEASE COMPLETE	SECTION C A	ND SUBMIT QUOTES WITH	I INVOICE. IF UNDER \$2500 PLEASE COMPL	ETE SECTION	A OR B BELOW.	
SECTION A - CERTIFICATION						
	RMINED THA	T THE PRICE IS FAIR AND R	ESONABLE; EXAMPLES INCLUDE: PROFESSIO	NAL MARKET	EXPERIENCE, MARKI	T TREND,
PREVIOUS PURCHASE, CATALOG PRICE, ADV			LIDE.			
I HAVE DETERMINED THAT THE PRICE IS FAI	K AND KEASC	NABLE. WIT REASONS INCL		op facilitator	2019-13	
CECTION B. OTHER						
SECTION B - OTHER						
SECTION C - QUOTES						
VENDOR		PRICE QUOTED	COMIV	IENT / RANKI	ING	
2					***	
3			A CONTRACTOR ACTIVITY OF THE CONTRACTOR OF THE C			
Г			1	_		
RECEIVED BY FINANCE:		IUL 2 4 2010 (	# <b>7</b>	990	,	
ENTERED IN FMS / ADG:		2013	1	- 0	== /	#
DATE MAILED:		***				

# Riviera Beach CRA Payment Authorization Checklist

10138

Vendor Name: Fondos Studio LLC (12441)						
Control No.: Resolution No. 2019-13 Invoice No.: 168-3 (832)	50101-563000)					
Invoice Date: July 22, 2019, Payment Amount: \$1,000.00						
Project Supervisor/Responsible Official: <u>Andre' Lewis</u>						
	Reviewed/Approved by					
Project "scope of work and deliverables" reviewed?	ML					
☐ Payment support documentation appropriate based on work scope?	156					
Deliverables due with this invoice have been received?	11-6					
☐ If final payment, have all deliverables been received?						
Amount of payment is in agreement with payment schedule or is appropriate and is within the limits of the total agreement amount, on a cumulative amount basis?	16-0					
☐ Expense reimbursement amounts meet Agency guidelines or amounts approved by the agreement.						
The nature of work being performed is within the scope of the CRA plan.	45					
Funds for payment have been budgeted and are available from the appropriate source(s) for payment.						
The invoice and supporting documentation have been reviewed and it is approved for payment.  Date: 7/23/20/9  Approving Authority						
Payment approved by the Board of Commissioners by Motion No2019-13						

or the Consent Agenda, at its meeting on 7-10-19. (If applicable)



Fondos Studio LLC Georgeta Fondos 9223 NW 41st Manor Coral Springs FL 33065

954-643-5316 www.muralsbygeorgeta.com

# **INVOICE # 185-1**

Thank you for your business!

Andre Lewis, BS, MBA Project Manager I 2001 Broadway, Suite 300 Riviera Beach FL 33404 **INSTALLMENT #1 - \$1,750.00** 

INVOICE DATE

**DUE DATE** 

July 17, 2018

**Immediately** 

#### PROJECT DESCRIPTION

Georgeta Fondos at Fondos Studio LLC agrees to complete the following:

1. Do research for mural design concepts for the next sites:

10 Str & Ave K

Crosswalk Mural

Old 13th Str & Ave F Crosswalk Mural

SW corner of Blue Heron Blvd and Lake Drive Barrier Wall Mural

SE corner of Blue Heron Blvd and Lake Drive Barrier Wall Mural

- 3. Attend the Design Workshop and present portfolio work and Design Concepts
- 4. Discuss the designs with the community participants and get their feedback and ideas
- 5. Finalize Design Concepts based on community participants feedback.
- 6. Provide two options to Board for approval.

#### PROJECT TIMELINE

July 23, 2019

#### COST

# \$3,500

### Artist to be paid as following:

Installment #1: 50% - \$1,750 at start of project

Installment #2: 50% - \$1,750 at designs approval by the Board



## **RIVIERA BEACH RESIDENTS:**

We want your input in making Riviera Beach a more vibrant and cultural place to live, work and play.

Please come share your ideas and opinions on the artistic design for 9 sites located in the CRA District. We are seeking participation in the design phase of our public art project to improve and enhance the beauty that is Riviera Beach. Workshop space is limited and pre-registration is requested.

TUESDAY, JULY 23RD | 5:30-7:30PM

Clean & Safe Office 1229 E. Blue Heron Blvd., Riviera Beach THURSDAY, AUGUST 1st | 5:30-7:30PM

**Marina Event Center** 190 E. 13th St., Riviera Beach

FOR MORE INFORMATION AND TO REGISTER, CALL 561-844-3408